

Misc. Execution No- 240 of 2022

Order dated -17.05.2023

Today is fixed for payment.

Petitioner has filed hazira. O.P has filed a petition for time on the ground as stated therein.

The Ld. Advocate for the both parties are present.

Heard. Considered. The time prayer is allowed as last chance.

Fix 30.05.2023 for payment of Rs-11,000/.

D/C by me

Judicial Magistrate, 1<sup>st</sup> Class,  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Howrah

Judicial Magistrate, 1<sup>st</sup> Class  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Howrah

Misc. Execution No- 110 of 2019

The Judicial Cashier, CJM, Howrah is directed to received the said cash of Rs. 20,000/- from the O.P on proper receipt if so tendered.

Let, a copy of this order be sent to Judicial cashier, CJM, Howrah.

, Howrah for perusal and compliance.

Fix 05.05.2023 for payment.

D/C by me

Judicial Magistrate, 1<sup>st</sup> Class,  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Howrah

Judicial Magistrate, 1<sup>st</sup> Class  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Howrah