

Misc. Execution 240 of 2022

Order dated 06/07/2023

Today is fixed for payment.

Petitioner files hazira

OP files a petition on the ground as stated therein.

OP paid Rs.11,000/- to the petitioner as arrear maintenance and the petitioner files a receipt of the same. Let the receipt be kept with the record.

Ld. PO is transferred.

Ld. J.M. 2<sup>nd</sup> Court is in-Charge.

To 07/08/2023 for payment.

D/C by me

J.M. 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Howrah, I/C

J.M. 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Howrah, I/C