

Misc Execution 240 of 2022

Order dated 15.09.2023

Record is put up today by way of put up petition which is considered and allowed.

Petitioner is present along with her Ld. Advocate.

The petitioner has filed one petition to withdraw cash of Rs.15,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Thousand only) deposited in the Judicial Cash by the OP vide Order dated 08/09/2023 in this case.

Heard the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.

Considered.

The petitioner is at liberty to withdraw the cash of Rs.15,000/- from the Judicial Cash, C.J.M, Howrah.

The Judicial Cashier, C.J.M, Howrah is directed to disburse the said cash of Rs.15,000/- after observing all legal formalities.

Let, a copy of this Order be sent to the Judicial Cashier, C.J.M, Howrah, Howrah for perusal and compliance.

To date i.e. 10/10/2023 for payment.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Judicial Magistrate, 1st Class,
3rd Court, Howrah

Sarmistha Bose, (JO Code WB01187)
Judicial Magistrate, 1st Class
3rd Court, Howrah